Campus Goose Chase Challenges List

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23
24

25

Start Here
911

22 After
ABC Gum

Alumnus Among Us

Art Show
Back in Black

Batteries Not Included

Beautiful Mind

Beyond the Looking
Glass

Bigger is Better!

Black Out
Brilliant!

Bubble-licious

Campus Chronicle

Campus History

Caveman Crossing

Change Your
Perspective

Cheering Squad

Coin Column
Coming to You Live
Dance Off

Doppelganger

Every Day I'm Jugglin’

Faceoff

Tips and Tricks
Locate a campus emergency phone and snap a team photo in front of it.
Snap a photo of your team standing next to a large public clock that reads EXACTLY 22 minutes past the hour.

Find and photograph a piece of dried “already been chewed” gum stuck under a student desk. Do not stick your
own gum under a desk.

Search for a bench, tree, or other monument dedicated to an alumnus. Snap a photo of a teammate with the
memorial and enter the alum’s name in the caption space.

Snap a photo of a teammate thoughtfully pondering a student art display in a public area on campus.

Snap a photo of a teammate standing between two black cars parked side by side in a campus garage or parking
lot.

Search for a student using something that requires batteries that is not a cell phone or laptop. Snap a photo with
the stranger holding up the device.

Snap a photo of a teammate proving a well-known mathematical theorem on a chalkboard or window.

Take a photo of your team’s reflection. The catch — your reflection must be in something other than a mirror or
glass!

Snap a photo of your team with the biggest Rubber Band Ball you can find. The world record is 9,400 pounds with
more than 700,000 individual bands!

Snap a photo of a teammate with a student who is wearing all black clothing.
Snap a photo of a teammate standing under a light bulb posing as if they just came up with a brilliant idea.

Take a photo of all teammates blowing bubbles at the same time. If you don’t have bubble gum, ask a stranger for
some.

Snap a photo of a teammate holding a copy of your school newspaper.

Locate the oldest building on campus and snap a team photo in front of it. Enter the year it was built in the caption
space.

Record a 5-second video of your entire team crossing at a crosswalk, caveman-style.

Head to the tallest landmark or building on campus. Then snap a “feet up” style photo with your backs to the
ground and feet in the air with your team’s shoes and the entire landmark in the shot.

Partner with another team and record a 5-second video of your two teams cheering on a group of students playing
an athletic game somewhere on campus.

Snap a photo of a teammate with a tower of coins at least 30 coins high.
Search for the place where your campus radio or TV station is produced and snap a team photo next to the sign.

Challenge another team to a dance off and record a 5-second video of the battle. One team must do the Macarena
and the other team must do the Chicken Dance.

Find a student who looks just like a team member. Take a photo of your teammate with their doppelganger!
Find a student from another team who can juggle 3 or more objects. Record a 5-second video of them in action.

Partner with another team and head toward a sports field or gym. Borrow some athletic equipment and snap a
photo of your two teams squaring off in a sport.

Photo
Photo
Photo

Photo

Photo
Photo

Photo

Photo
Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo
Photo

Photo
Photo
Photo
Video

Photo

Video

Photo
Photo

Video

Photo
Video

Photo

Challenge Name Challenge Description

10
30

20

10
10
10

40
10
10

10

10
10

30
10
10
50
30

30

10
10

30

20
20

30

Page 1 of 4



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45
46
47
48

Faces in Places

Feeling Fine

First Day of School
For Those About to
Rock

Friendly Service

Get Involved
Giant Flake!

Go Team
Green Weaver

Grub Hub
Hang ‘Em High
Happy Day to You!

Heavy Load
Heel Click
History 101

Jedi Training

Jump Up & Get Down

Koala Hug

Lecture Hall

Local Landmark
Lost

Make a Splash
Multi-Lingual

Find an inanimate object that looks like it has two eyes, a nose, and a mouth, and take a photo of it. Do not take a
photo of an actual face printed on an object or sign.

Head to your school’s infirmary or health center. Then search for the hours the facility is open posted somewhere
outside and snap a photo of a teammate pointing it out.

Snap a team photo in front of a monument that shows the year your school was founded. Make sure the year is
clearly visible.

Find a student with a band or music-themed tattoo and record a 5-second video of the team performing a song by
that band or artist for the person’s enjoyment.

Find a student carrying a heavy load and offer your team’s assistance transporting their belongings to their next
class or destination. Record a 5-second video of your team and the student arriving at the end location.

Snap a photo of a teammate with a flyer for an event sponsored by a student club or organization.

Snap a photo of the entire team with the biggest paper snowflake you can find or make. Make sure the perspective
demonstrates the true size!

Snap a photo of your team with someone who plays a sport for your school and who is dressed in their school
athletic uniform.

Create a wearable garment or accessory by knitting, weaving, or otherwise fashioning it out of plastic grocery
bags. Then snap a photo of a teammate modeling it in front of a campus apparel store.

Take a team photo in a campus location that has the biggest selection of food options.
Snap a photo with all team members high-fiving different students simultaneously.

Record a 5-second video of your team singing “Happy Birthday” to a student who is celebrating a birthday today.
Make sure the student’s ID (or other proof) showing their birthday is clearly visible in the recording.

Snap a photo of a teammate helping a student who is carrying 5 or more books in front of the library.
Record a 5-second video of a teammate jumping in the air and clicking their heels in front of a very large tree.

Locate an historical monument on campus and record a 5-second video of the entire team re-enacting that
moment in history.

Hadoukening it is called. Use The Force you must. Partner with another team to recreate and photograph the
image below.

Partner with another team and find a rope that can accommodate 10 jumpers. Then snap a mid-air photo of 10
people jumping and 2 turning the rope. Recruit strangers if you need more people!

Koala-ing is the act of jumping on an object and clenching to it like a koala with arms and legs wrapped around
and feet off the ground. Snap a photo of a teammate koala-ing on something that is decked out in your school
colors.

Partner with another team and find a classroom or lecture hall that can seat at least 100 students. Snap a photo of
both teams seated throughout the room.

Snap a photo of your team with the most famous campus landmark or something that is unique to your campus.
Snap a photo of the team standing in front of a large campus map while pretending to be lost.
Record a 5-second video of your team splashing in a public fountain. Water must be involved!

Snap a photo of a teammate in front of a sign posted on campus that has 4 or more languages displayed on it.

Photo

Photo

Photo

Video

Video
Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo
Photo

Video

Photo
Video

Video

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo

Photo
Photo
Video
Photo

Challenge Name Challenge Description

10

30
10
40

30
10
20

20

20

10
10

30

10
30

30

30

30

20

30

10
10
50
20

Page 2 of 4



Challenge Name Challenge Description

Murder Mystery Create a human chalk outline on the sidewalk and photograph a teammate standing next to it in their best Photo
detective pose.

Need for Speed Have a teammate engage in a footrace with a student from another team for at least 100m (110y). Record a 5- Video 40
second video mid-race.

Oh My You're Strong = Challenge a student from another team to an arm wrestling match. Snap an action shot during the match when Photo 20
you clearly have a winner.

Out of State Snap a picture of a far-away license plate from another state or province with a team member in the photo. Photo 10

Palindrome A palindrome is a letter or number sequence that is the same forward as it is backward, such as 12321 or “civic.” Photo 20

Snap a photo of a teammate pointing to an alphabetical or numerical palindrome posted somewhere on campus.

Park Bench Plank Snap a photo of two people from different teams planking on a park bench at the same time.
Photo 20
Parkour Select 3 team members to jump over an object at least 3 feet tall. Snap a photo mid-jump with all teammates’ feet Photo 30
in the air at the same time.
Photo Shoot Take a picture of a professor taking a picture of you. Photo 20
Photobomb! Snap a photo of a team member secretly photobombing another team’s photo. Photo 20
Prime Real Estate Find and photograph a building address or room number that is a prime number. Make sure the number is clearly Photo 10
visible in the photo.
Quiet Time Snap a photo of one of your teammates in their favorite quiet place to study. Photo 10
Ramen Rules Snap a team photo with a package of Ramen noodles that came from someone’s dorm. Photo 20
Reduce, Reuse, Many campuses now provide recycling bins in addition to trash receptacles. Locate a recycling bin, and a take a Photo 10
Recycle photo of a teammate doing their part for the environment by dropping a recyclable item into the bin.
Rick Rolled for Real Find a campus elevator and wait outside. When the doors open, record a 5-second video of your team serenading Video 30
the people inside with Rick Astley’s famous song “Never Gonna Give You Up.”
Ridin’ Dirty Snap a photo of a teammate sitting in the passenger seat of a campus service vehicle, such as a police cruiser or Photo 20
golf cart.
Runner’s High Find a student who can prove that they have run a marathon. Place the image of the finish line over the runner and
snap a posed photo of them crossing the finish line with your team running behind. Be sure to include their proof in
the photo.
Augmented
(Sticker) 20
Sad Songs Say... Write an original country song and perform a free concert in a public area for all to see. Record a 5-second video Video 30
of your team’s debut song!
Safety First Head to a gymnasium and borrow 3 pieces of personal protective equipment from someone. Then snap a photo of Photo 30
a teammate wearing the equipment in the gym.
School Spirit Find a student wearing a shirt with your school mascot or sports team on it and snap a team photo with them. Photo 10
Social Butterflies Partner with another team and find the most social place to hang out on campus, such as a student union or quad. Photo 20

Snap a photo of your two teams hanging out together at this location.

Page 3 0of 4



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Challenge Name Challenge Description

Street Art
Study Break

That’s Deep

Thumb War
Time to Rhyme
Twice is Nice

Twinning

We Are the
Champions

What a Year
What'’s Your Sign?

Yarrr Pirates
Your Biggest Fan

Snap a photo of your team standing next to a mural or piece of graffiti on a campus building that is at least as tall
as the shortest person on your team.

Snap a team photo with something fun to do on campus such as a game room, bowling, or indoor rock climbing
wall.

Find a student who is SCUBA-certified and can show their PADI card. Then position the dive mask image over
their face and snap a photo of the student and their PADI card. Type the depth of their deepest dive in the caption
section.

Challenge a campus police officer or security guard to a thumb war and record a 5-second video of your battle for
victory.

Compose a rap or rhyme of at least 4 lines about your school and record a 5-second video of a teammate
performing for an audience of at least 3 strangers.

Keep your eyes peeled for a set of identical twins. If you're lucky enough to find a pair of actual human twins, snap
a picture with the team.

Snap a photo of two students wearing matching outfits who aren’t part of a team.
Photograph a teammate doing the Heisman pose in the end zone at your stadium or football field.

Obtain a coin of any denomination from 1999 and snap a photo of it with the year clearly visible.

Find a student who shares the same astrological sign as someone on your team. Take a photo of them showing
their IDs (or other proof) with their birthdates clearly visible. Then type their sign into the caption space.

Construct a pirate hat made of newspaper and snap a photo of a teammate wearing it near a body of water.

Record a 5-second video of a teammate squealing and asking for an autograph from a student who looks like a
famous celebrity.

Photo

Photo

Augmented
(Sticker)

Video
Video

Photo
Photo
Photo
Photo
Photo
Photo

Video

10

10

w
o

30
40

30
10
10
10
20
20
20

Page 4 of 4



