Campus Goose Chase Challenges List

C	hallenge Name	Challenge Description	Photo	Туре	Points
1	Start Here	Tips and Tricks		Photo	1
2	911	Locate a campus emergency phone and snap a team photo in front of it.		Photo	10
3	22 After	Snap a photo of your team standing next to a large public clock that reads EXACTLY 22 minutes past the hour.		Photo	30
4	ABC Gum	Find and photograph a piece of dried "already been chewed" gum stuck under a student desk. Do not stick your own gum under a desk.		Photo	20
5	Alumnus Among Us	Search for a bench, tree, or other monument dedicated to an alumnus. Snap a photo of a teammate with the memorial and enter the alum's name in the caption space.		Photo	10
6	Art Show	Snap a photo of a teammate thoughtfully pondering a student art display in a public area on campus.		Photo	10
7	Back in Black	Snap a photo of a teammate standing between two black cars parked side by side in a campus garage or parking lot.		Photo	10
8	Batteries Not Included	Search for a student using something that requires batteries that is not a cell phone or laptop. Snap a photo with the stranger holding up the device.		Photo	40
9	Beautiful Mind	Snap a photo of a teammate proving a well-known mathematical theorem on a chalkboard or window.		Photo	10
10	Beyond the Looking Glass	Take a photo of your team's reflection. The catch – your reflection must be in something other than a mirror or glass!		Photo	10
11	Bigger is Better!	Snap a photo of your team with the biggest Rubber Band Ball you can find. The world record is 9,400 pounds with more than 700,000 individual bands!		Photo	10
12	Black Out	Snap a photo of a teammate with a student who is wearing all black clothing.		Photo	10
13	Brilliant!	Snap a photo of a teammate standing under a light bulb posing as if they just came up with a brilliant idea.		Photo	10
14	Bubble-licious	Take a photo of all teammates blowing bubbles at the same time. If you don't have bubble gum, ask a stranger for some.		Photo	30
15	Campus Chronicle	Snap a photo of a teammate holding a copy of your school newspaper.		Photo	10
16	Campus History	Locate the oldest building on campus and snap a team photo in front of it. Enter the year it was built in the caption space.		Photo	10
17	Caveman Crossing	Record a 5-second video of your entire team crossing at a crosswalk, caveman-style.		Video	50
18	Change Your Perspective	Head to the tallest landmark or building on campus. Then snap a "feet up" style photo with your backs to the ground and feet in the air with your team's shoes and the entire landmark in the shot.		Photo	30
19	Cheering Squad	Partner with another team and record a 5-second video of your two teams cheering on a group of students playing an athletic game somewhere on campus.		Video	30
20	Coin Column	Snap a photo of a teammate with a tower of coins at least 30 coins high.		Photo	10
21	Coming to You Live	Search for the place where your campus radio or TV station is produced and snap a team photo next to the sign.		Photo	10
22	Dance Off	Challenge another team to a dance off and record a 5-second video of the battle. One team must do the Macarena and the other team must do the Chicken Dance.		Video	30
23	Doppelganger	Find a student who looks just like a team member. Take a photo of your teammate with their doppelganger!		Photo	20
24	Every Day I'm Jugglin'	Find a student from another team who can juggle 3 or more objects. Record a 5-second video of them in action.		Video	20
25	Faceoff	Partner with another team and head toward a sports field or gym. Borrow some athletic equipment and snap a photo of your two teams squaring off in a sport.		Photo	30

	Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Photo	Туре	Points
26	Faces in Places	Find an inanimate object that looks like it has two eyes, a nose, and a mouth, and take a photo of it. Do not take a photo of an actual face printed on an object or sign.	0/10	Photo	10
27	Feeling Fine	Head to your school's infirmary or health center. Then search for the hours the facility is open posted somewhere outside and snap a photo of a teammate pointing it out.		Photo	30
28	First Day of School	Snap a team photo in front of a monument that shows the year your school was founded. Make sure the year is clearly visible.		Photo	10
29	For Those About to Rock	Find a student with a band or music-themed tattoo and record a 5-second video of the team performing a song by that band or artist for the person's enjoyment.		Video	40
30	Friendly Service	Find a student carrying a heavy load and offer your team's assistance transporting their belongings to their next class or destination. Record a 5-second video of your team and the student arriving at the end location.		Video	30
31	Get Involved	Snap a photo of a teammate with a flyer for an event sponsored by a student club or organization.		Photo	10
32	Giant Flake!	Snap a photo of the entire team with the biggest paper snowflake you can find or make. Make sure the perspective demonstrates the true size!		Photo	20
33	Go Team	Snap a photo of your team with someone who plays a sport for your school and who is dressed in their school athletic uniform.		Photo	20
34	Green Weaver	Create a wearable garment or accessory by knitting, weaving, or otherwise fashioning it out of plastic grocery bags. Then snap a photo of a teammate modeling it in front of a campus apparel store.		Photo	20
35	Grub Hub	Take a team photo in a campus location that has the biggest selection of food options.		Photo	10
36	Hang 'Em High	Snap a photo with all team members high-fiving different students simultaneously.		Photo	10
37	Happy Day to You!	Record a 5-second video of your team singing "Happy Birthday" to a student who is celebrating a birthday today. Make sure the student's ID (or other proof) showing their birthday is clearly visible in the recording.		Video	30
38	Heavy Load	Snap a photo of a teammate helping a student who is carrying 5 or more books in front of the library.		Photo	10
39	Heel Click	Record a 5-second video of a teammate jumping in the air and clicking their heels in front of a very large tree.		Video	30
40	History 101	Locate an historical monument on campus and record a 5-second video of the entire team re-enacting that moment in history.		Video	30
41	Jedi Training	Hadoukening it is called. Use The Force you must. Partner with another team to recreate and photograph the image below.	XIVI	Photo	30
42	Jump Up & Get Down	Partner with another team and find a rope that can accommodate 10 jumpers. Then snap a mid-air photo of 10 people jumping and 2 turning the rope. Recruit strangers if you need more people!		Photo	30
43	Koala Hug	Koala-ing is the act of jumping on an object and clenching to it like a koala with arms and legs wrapped around and feet off the ground. Snap a photo of a teammate koala-ing on something that is decked out in your school colors.		Photo	20
44	Lecture Hall	Partner with another team and find a classroom or lecture hall that can seat at least 100 students. Snap a photo of both teams seated throughout the room.		Photo	30
45	Local Landmark	Snap a photo of your team with the most famous campus landmark or something that is unique to your campus.		Photo	10
46	Lost	Snap a photo of the team standing in front of a large campus map while pretending to be lost.		Photo	10
47	Make a Splash	Record a 5-second video of your team splashing in a public fountain. Water must be involved!		Video	50
48	Multi-Lingual	Snap a photo of a teammate in front of a sign posted on campus that has 4 or more languages displayed on it.		Photo	20

	Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Photo Type	Points
49	Murder Mystery	Create a human chalk outline on the sidewalk and photograph a teammate standing next to it in their best detective pose.	Photo	20
50	Need for Speed	Have a teammate engage in a footrace with a student from another team for at least 100m (110y). Record a 5-second video mid-race.	Video	40
51	Oh My You're Strong	Challenge a student from another team to an arm wrestling match. Snap an action shot during the match when you clearly have a winner.	Photo	20
52	Out of State	Snap a picture of a far-away license plate from another state or province with a team member in the photo.	Photo	10
53	Palindrome	A palindrome is a letter or number sequence that is the same forward as it is backward, such as 12321 or "civic." Snap a photo of a teammate pointing to an alphabetical or numerical palindrome posted somewhere on campus.	Photo	20
54	Park Bench Plank	Snap a photo of two people from different teams planking on a park bench at the same time.	Photo	20
55	Parkour	Select 3 team members to jump over an object at least 3 feet tall. Snap a photo mid-jump with all teammates' feet in the air at the same time.	Photo	30
56	Photo Shoot	Take a picture of a professor taking a picture of you.	Photo	20
57	Photobomb!	Snap a photo of a team member secretly photobombing another team's photo.	Photo	20
58	Prime Real Estate	Find and photograph a building address or room number that is a prime number. Make sure the number is clearly visible in the photo.	Photo	10
59	Quiet Time	Snap a photo of one of your teammates in their favorite quiet place to study.	Photo	10
60	Ramen Rules	Snap a team photo with a package of Ramen noodles that came from someone's dorm.	Photo	20
61	Reduce, Reuse, Recycle	Many campuses now provide recycling bins in addition to trash receptacles. Locate a recycling bin, and a take a photo of a teammate doing their part for the environment by dropping a recyclable item into the bin.	Photo	10
62	Rick Rolled for Real	Find a campus elevator and wait outside. When the doors open, record a 5-second video of your team serenading the people inside with Rick Astley's famous song "Never Gonna Give You Up."	Video	30
63	Ridin' Dirty	Snap a photo of a teammate sitting in the passenger seat of a campus service vehicle, such as a police cruiser or golf cart.	Photo	20
64	Runner's High	Find a student who can prove that they have run a marathon. Place the image of the finish line over the runner and snap a posed photo of them crossing the finish line with your team running behind. Be sure to include their proof in the photo.	FINISH Augmente (Sticker)	ed 20
65	Sad Songs Say	Write an original country song and perform a free concert in a public area for all to see. Record a 5-second video of your team's debut song!	Video	30
66	Safety First	Head to a gymnasium and borrow 3 pieces of personal protective equipment from someone. Then snap a photo of a teammate wearing the equipment in the gym.	Photo	30
67	School Spirit	Find a student wearing a shirt with your school mascot or sports team on it and snap a team photo with them.	Photo	10
68	Social Butterflies	Partner with another team and find the most social place to hang out on campus, such as a student union or quad. Snap a photo of your two teams hanging out together at this location.	Photo	20

	Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Photo	Туре	Points
69	Street Art	Snap a photo of your team standing next to a mural or piece of graffiti on a campus building that is at least as tall as the shortest person on your team.		Photo	10
70	Study Break	Snap a team photo with something fun to do on campus such as a game room, bowling, or indoor rock climbing wall.		Photo	10
71	That's Deep	Find a student who is SCUBA-certified and can show their PADI card. Then position the dive mask image over their face and snap a photo of the student and their PADI card. Type the depth of their deepest dive in the caption section.		Augmented (Sticker)	30
72	Thumb War	Challenge a campus police officer or security guard to a thumb war and record a 5-second video of your battle for victory.		Video	30
73	Time to Rhyme	Compose a rap or rhyme of at least 4 lines about your school and record a 5-second video of a teammate performing for an audience of at least 3 strangers.		Video	40
74	Twice is Nice	Keep your eyes peeled for a set of identical twins. If you're lucky enough to find a pair of actual human twins, snap a picture with the team.		Photo	30
75	Twinning	Snap a photo of two students wearing matching outfits who aren't part of a team.		Photo	10
76	We Are the Champions	Photograph a teammate doing the Heisman pose in the end zone at your stadium or football field.		Photo	10
77	What a Year	Obtain a coin of any denomination from 1999 and snap a photo of it with the year clearly visible.		Photo	10
78	What's Your Sign?	Find a student who shares the same astrological sign as someone on your team. Take a photo of them showing their IDs (or other proof) with their birthdates clearly visible. Then type their sign into the caption space.		Photo	20
79	Yarrr Pirates	Construct a pirate hat made of newspaper and snap a photo of a teammate wearing it near a body of water.		Photo	20
80	Your Biggest Fan	Record a 5-second video of a teammate squealing and asking for an autograph from a student who looks like a famous celebrity.		Video	20